
How Long is a Beam 
of Light?



How long is a beam of light?

It depends on 2 factors:

The speed of light, and

how long the light is switched ON for



So, what is the speed of light?

300,000,000  metres/second
or 186,000  miles/second
(in free space/vacuum)



How long is a 1 nanosecond beam?

300,000,000  m/s = 3x108 m/s

1 nanosecond is 0.000000001 seconds

which is 10-9 s

So, the length of a beam of light 
of 1 ns duration is 10-9 x 3 x 108 m

Which is 

0.3 metres
or 30 cm



0.35 ns

0.75 ns

1 ns

5 ns

10 ns

30 ns

1.5 m

22.5 cm

30 cm

10.5 cm

3 m

9 m

Tattoo laser pulsewidths 
and their beam lengths

Not to scale



Thanks for listening

Visit our site at

TheLaserGuysBlog.wordpress.com

or find us on YouTube as

Laser-IPL Guys


